Rs.2000/- 

Subsequently for every 

instance: Rs.2500/- 

11. CONTRACT DURATION, RENEWAL & COMMERCIAL TERMS  

A. Cost of the activities: APEDA has estimated the cost of all of the assignments 

(mentioned vide clause 4 to 9 above) in the range of Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rs. Forty Five 

Lakh). The Bidding agencies are requested to submit the financial bid accordingly.  

B. Contract Period: The initial contract will be awarded for one year, starting from the 

date of onboarding of the selected social media agency.  

C. Contract Extension Clause:

[...]

scanned copy of the EMD should be attached along with the Technical Bid and the original 

demand draft for the EMD should reach APEDA before the bid due date.  

(b) A non-refundable Application cum Processing Fee of Rs. 5,000/- plus GST @ 18%= 

Rs.900/-total Rs. 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred) in the form of a Demand 

Draft (DD) drawn in favour of “APEDA” payable at New Delhi.  

(c) EMD is required to be submitted by Bidders except Micro and Small Enterprises as 

defined in MSE Procurement policy issued by Dept of Micro, Small and Medium

[...]

(i) Technical Bid as per Annexure-1 and Annexure 5 along with supporting documents  

(ii) Financial Bid as per Annexure-4.  

(I) The duly completed bids are to be submitted in four envelopes as per the following 

procedure:  

ENVELOPE I: This envelope will contain the following documents:  

(i) Demand draft of Rs. 5,900/- (Five Thousand nine Hundred) in favor of APEDA, 

payable at New Delhi as Application cum Processing Fee. (ii) Demand Draft of 

Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs) in favor of APEDA, payable at New Delhi as 

Interest-free Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), the envelope should be sealed and